Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 210
e Funding Year is or 2020

Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

Requested

Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

CenturyLink Qwest
Communications
Company, LLC
(143001157)

Clearsky Systems
(143032727)

Clearsky Systems
(143032727)

(BEN)

Lake County
Office Of
Education
(17018751)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Rutland C.C.
Sch. District
230 (136027)

Rutland C.C.
Sch. District
230 (136027)

CA

AR

AR

AR

AR

IL

IL

2099055436

2099034712

2099034713

2099034716

2099034710

2099087467

2099005543

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16049079-
COVENANT KEEPERS
CHARTER SCHOO...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16049079-
COVENANT KEEPERS
CHARTER SCHOO...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16049079-
COVENANT KEEPERS
CHARTER SCHOO...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16049079-
COVENANT KEEPERS
CHARTER SCHOO...

MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL corrections.

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

$8,332.79

$51,840.00

$51,840.00

$51,840.00

$51,840.00

$0.00

$3,600.00

$8,332.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,600.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Computer
Networking
Solutions, LLC
(143048310)

Cox Arkansas
Telecom, LL.C
(143022568)

Cox Arkansas
Telecom, LLC
(143022568)

Cox Arkansas
Telecom, LLC
(143022568)

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, Inc.
(143030009)

E. Ritter
Communications
Holdings, LLC.
(143030009)

(BEN)

Muscogee
County School
Dist (127545)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Buffalo Island
Ctrl Sch Dist
(139601)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

GA

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

2099087858

2099035108

2099035109

2099035111

2099012296

2099038646

2099038647

2099065013

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Holiday/Summer
Contact Information of the
FCC Form 471 was modified
in a...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16084982- OZARK
MONTESSORI ACADEMY
has b...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16084982- OZARK
MONTESSORI ACADEMY
has b...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16084982- OZARK
MONTESSORI ACADEMY
has b...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16084982- OZARK
MONTESSORI ACADEMY
has b...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16084982- OZARK
MONTESSORI ACADEMY
has b...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16074333- QUEST
MIDDLE SCHOOL OF PINE
BL...

Amount

$567,829.70

$43,200.00

$43,200.00

$43,200.00

$12,432.00

$55,680.00

$55,680.00

$29,160.00

Amount

$567,829.70

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,432.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Golden Star
Technology Inc.
(143019999)

Howard Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

Mountain View
Telephone Company
(143002268)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Pacific Bell
Telephone Company
(143002665)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

(BEN)

Washington
County School
District
(142887)

El Camino
Real Charter
High Sch
(102756)

Madison
County School
District
(127608)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

Lake County
Consortium Of
Schools
(144468)

Lake County
Consortium Of
Schools
(144468)

Lake County
Office Of
Education
(17018751)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

uT

CA

FL

AR

CA

CA

CA

TN

TN

2099041237 BM

2099070774

2099071312

2099031705

2099000264

2099084964

2099082770

2099066451

2099066513

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

IA

IC

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$29,500.00 to $28,698.64
to...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request for FRN line
item 2099071312.001 was
chang...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 82130 - RETTA
BROWN ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL ha...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

CR1:This FRN was canceled
and will instead be reviewed
under Service Substitutio...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, Taylor
Observatory have been
added to FR...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

Amount

$17,700.00

$17,688.50

$16,365.90

$23,184.00

$141,438.02

$138,327.00

$28,338.77

$39,739.28

$21,326.01

Amount

$0.00

$17,688.50

$0.00

$0.00

$141,438.02

$0.00

$28,338.77

$39,739.28

$21,326.01




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Personal Computer
Systems, Inc
(143025290)

Unite Private
Networks, LLC
(143029868)

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

(BEN)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Cocke County
Schools
(128375)

Gainesville
City School
Dist (127349)

Dis State Of
Arkansas
(157107)

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

TN

GA

AR

2099066508

2099066503

2099066494

2099066477

2099066470

2099066460

2099066441

2099066433

2099009754

2099059549

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$5,897.51 to $4,035.92 to
remove...

MR1:The funding request
amount was reduced from
$12,107.76 to $3,852.31 to
remov...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as submitted.
MR1:The applicant did not
submit any RAL correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was changed
from $203,760.48 to
$185,236.6...

MR1:In consultation with the
applicant, 16074333- QUEST
MIDDLE SCHOOL OF PINE
BL...

Amount

$13,451.43

$7,759.95

$20,954.01

$3,430.53

$3,274.46

$13,566.61

$3,430.53

$23,343.30

$163,008.38

$32,659.20

Amount

$13,451.43

$7,759.95

$20,954.01

$3,430.53

$3,274.46

$13,566.61

$3,430.53

$23,343.30

$163,008.38

$0.00




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Amount J—
Windstream Dis State Of Not g/ﬁig}}e{gggg?hggerﬂ;i%%
Communications, Arkansas AR 2099037228 IA Funded  with the entity. Oden- g $37,416.29 $0.00
LLC (143030766) (157107) ¥
Maddox ...
Windstream Dis State Of Not gﬁiﬁeg%giyhzgeﬁe?i%%
Communications, Arkansas AR 2099037229 IA Funded  with the entity. Oden- g $37,416.29 $0.00
LLC (143030766) (157107) ¥
Maddox ...
Windstream Dis State Of Not g/ﬁig}}%%‘;ﬁybﬂgeﬁ;gﬁ
Communications, Arkansas AR 2099037232 IA Funded  with the entity. Oden- g $91,200.00 $0.00
LLC (143030766) (157107) ¥
Maddox ...
. . MR1:In consultation with the
Windstream Dis State Of .
Communicatons Akanisas AR 2099059550 IA Fuﬁ‘é‘; . i‘fx‘ﬁﬁiﬁt'sé%é?fﬁﬁfﬁ? $20,412.00 $0.00
LLC (143030766) (157107) BL
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