Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 210
- Funding Year is or 2020

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Lake County Office Of Education (17018751)	CA	2099055436	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,332.79	\$8,332.79
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099034712	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16049079-COVENANT KEEPERS CHARTER SCHOO	\$51,840.00	\$0.00
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099034713	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16049079-COVENANT KEEPERS CHARTER SCHOO	\$51,840.00	\$0.00
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099034716	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16049079-COVENANT KEEPERS CHARTER SCHOO	\$51,840.00	\$0.00
CenturyLink Qwest Communications Company, LLC (143001157)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099034710	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16049079-COVENANT KEEPERS CHARTER SCHOO	\$51,840.00	\$0.00
Clearsky Systems (143032727)	Rutland C.C. Sch. District 230 (136027)	IL	2099087467	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$0.00	\$0.00
Clearsky Systems (143032727)	Rutland C.C. Sch. District 230 (136027)	IL	2099005543	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Computer Networking Solutions, LLC (143048310)	Muscogee County School Dist (127545)	GA	2099087858	IC	Funded	MR1:Holiday/Summer Contact Information of the FCC Form 471 was modified in a	\$567,829.70	\$567,829.70
Cox Arkansas Telecom, LLC (143022568)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099035108	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16084982- OZARK MONTESSORI ACADEMY has b	\$43,200.00	\$0.00
Cox Arkansas Telecom, LLC (143022568)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099035109	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16084982- OZARK MONTESSORI ACADEMY has b	\$43,200.00	\$0.00
Cox Arkansas Telecom, LLC (143022568)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099035111	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16084982- OZARK MONTESSORI ACADEMY has b	\$43,200.00	\$0.00
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc. (143030009)	Buffalo Island Ctrl Sch Dist (139601)	AR	2099012296	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$12,432.00	\$12,432.00
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc. (143030009)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099038646	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16084982- OZARK MONTESSORI ACADEMY has b	\$55,680.00	\$0.00
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, Inc. (143030009)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099038647	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16084982- OZARK MONTESSORI ACADEMY has b	\$55,680.00	\$0.00
E. Ritter Communications Holdings, LLC. (143030009)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099065013	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16074333- QUEST MIDDLE SCHOOL OF PINE BL	\$29,160.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Fatbeam, LLC (143034664)	Washington County School District (142887)	UT	2099041237	ВМ	Not Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$29,500.00 to \$28,698.64 to	\$17,700.00	\$0.00
Golden Star Technology Inc. (143019999)	El Camino Real Charter High Sch (102756)	CA	2099070774	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$17,688.50	\$17,688.50
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Madison County School District (127608)	FL	2099071312	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request for FRN line item 2099071312.001 was chang	\$16,365.90	\$0.00
Mountain View Telephone Company (143002268)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099031705	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 82130 - RETTA BROWN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ha	\$23,184.00	\$0.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Lake County Consortium Of Schools (144468)	CA	2099000264	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$141,438.02	\$141,438.02
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Lake County Consortium Of Schools (144468)	CA	2099084964	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled and will instead be reviewed under Service Substitutio	\$138,327.00	\$0.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Lake County Office Of Education (17018751)	CA	2099082770	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, Taylor Observatory have been added to FR	\$28,338.77	\$28,338.77
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066451	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$39,739.28	\$39,739.28
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066513	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$21,326.01	\$21,326.01

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066508	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,451.43	\$13,451.43
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066503	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$7,759.95	\$7,759.95
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066494	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$20,954.01	\$20,954.01
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066477	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$5,897.51 to \$4,035.92 to remove	\$3,430.53	\$3,430.53
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066470	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request amount was reduced from \$12,107.76 to \$3,852.31 to remov	\$3,274.46	\$3,274.46
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066460	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$13,566.61	\$13,566.61
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066441	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,430.53	\$3,430.53
Personal Computer Systems, Inc (143025290)	Cocke County Schools (128375)	TN	2099066433	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,343.30	\$23,343.30
Unite Private Networks, LLC (143029868)	Gainesville City School Dist (127349)	GA	2099009754	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$203,760.48 to \$185,236.6	\$163,008.38	\$163,008.38
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099059549	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16074333- QUEST MIDDLE SCHOOL OF PINE BL	\$32,659.20	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099037228	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The entity Oden High School - 82331 has merged with the entity, Oden- Maddox	\$37,416.29	\$0.00
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099037229	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The entity Oden High School - 82331 has merged with the entity, Oden- Maddox	\$37,416.29	\$0.00
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099037232	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The entity Oden High School - 82331 has merged with the entity, Oden- Maddox	\$91,200.00	\$0.00
Windstream Communications, LLC (143030766)	Dis State Of Arkansas (157107)	AR	2099059550	IA	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, 16074333- QUEST MIDDLE SCHOOL OF PINE BL	\$20,412.00	\$0.00



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, April 23rd, 2024 at 08:22 AM CDT